
Dartmouth (3-7, 0-3 Ivy) -vs- Harvard (7-3, 1-2 Ivy)
4/6/2024 at Cambridge, Mass. (Jordan Field)

 
 

 
 
Dartmouth Goals: Lapina, Peter (1); McGill, Colin (1); Cohen, Will (1); Bonnie, Henry (1); Tucker, Logan (1); Davis, Nate (1); Paradine,
Emmett (1) 
Assists: Fee, Elliott (1); Davis, Nate (1) 
 
Harvard Goals: King, Sam (3); Botkiss, Miles (3); Blake, Graham (2); Ip, Logan (1); Speidell, Jack (1); O'Berry, Andrew (1); Hilsenrath,
Lucas (1); Aurandt, John (1) 
Assists: King, Sam (4); Malone, Teddy (2); Petersen, Jack (2); Guest, Owen (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Jordan Field
Officials: Harvard Athletics

Date: 4/6/2024
Attendance: 475

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Dartmouth 2 1 2 2 7
Harvard 5 2 4 2 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Dartmouth 10 4 8 11 33
Harvard 11 11 18 7 47

Shots On Goal
Dartmouth 6 2 5 5 18
Harvard 8 4 8 5 25

Saves
Dartmouth 3 2 4 3 12
Harvard 4 1 3 3 11

Turnovers
Dartmouth 4 7 7 6 24
Harvard 4 3 2 5 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Dartmouth 4-5 4-6 5-7 5-7 18-25
Harvard 8-8 5-5 6-7 7-9 26-29

Ground Balls
Dartmouth 9 8 11 10 38
Harvard 9 10 13 11 43

Face Offs
Dartmouth 5 2 4 4 15
Harvard 3 2 3 1 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Dartmouth 0 0 0 0 0-0
Harvard 0 0 0 0 0-0



Dartmouth 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 4 Lapina, Peter 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -
A 6 Fee, Elliott 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 - -
A 7 McGill, Colin 1 0 1 6 2 1 0 - -
D 19 Goguen, Thomas 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 - -
M 20 Bonnie, Henry 1 0 1 10 1 2 0 - -
D 25 O'Neil, Griffin 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
D 30 Johnston, Andrew 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
A 33 Davis, Nate 1 1 2 3 0 2 0 - -
M 42 Paradine, Emmett 1 0 1 2 2 3 0 - -
G 47 Morel, Mason 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 - -

2 Goldstein, Eli 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
8 Cohen, Will 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Brown, Cameron 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -
14 Rogan, Tommy 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
15 Moore, Quinn 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 - -
18 Azelby, Joe 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
22 Myers, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 15-21 -
23 Ventarola, Brandon 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
24 Niehaus, Colin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Gandolfo, Vincent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -
27 Tucker, Logan 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
40 Lowery, Luke 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
46 DiGiovanni, Ben 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -

Totals 7 2 9 33 38 24 6 15-24
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
47 Morel, Mason 60:00 13 12 L



Harvard 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Blake, Graham 2 0 2 5 1 1 0 - -
M 3 Ip, Logan 1 0 1 3 1 2 1 - -
A 7 King, Sam 3 4 7 11 6 3 0 - -
G 11 Barnard, Christian 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -
D 14 Bergstrom, Collin 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 - -
D 15 Darrin, Logan 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
A 26 Malone, Teddy 0 2 2 6 3 0 0 - -
A 27 Botkiss, Miles 3 0 3 6 0 0 0 - -
M 32 Petersen, Jack 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 - -
D 46 Nelson, Martin 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 - -

2 Graham, Joey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Speidell, Jack 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
8 Muller, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 O'Berry, Andrew 1 0 1 2 4 0 1 - -
10 Dearth, Ray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Umansky, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Jensen, Finn 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
21 Campisi, Greg 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
22 Hilsenrath, Lucas 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 - -
24 DeGennaro, Andrew 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5-15 -
29 Barraco, Matt 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4-9 -
36 Brownley, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Dowling, Joe 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 - -
39 Guest, Owen 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - -
42 Pokorny, Griffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Ewald, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Aurandt, John 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
52 Jordan, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

Totals 13 9 22 47 43 14 14 9-24
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
11 Barnard, Christian 60:00 7 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DART HARV
1st 14:48 O'Berry, Andrew (1) Malone, Teddy 0 1
1st 14:30 Ip, Logan (7) King, Sam 0 2
1st 13:41 Bonnie, Henry Unassisted 1 2
1st 12:12 King, Sam (11) Unassisted 1 3
1st 06:28 Aurandt, John (5) Unassisted 1 4
1st 03:32 Paradine, Emmett Unassisted 2 4
1st 01:37 King, Sam (12) Petersen, Jack 2 5
2nd 10:43 Speidell, Jack (2) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 03:01 Lapina, Peter Fee, Elliott 3 6
2nd 00:07 Blake, Graham (16) King, Sam 3 7
3rd 09:54 Botkiss, Miles (5) King, Sam 3 8
3rd 05:42 Cohen, Will Unassisted 4 8
3rd 04:56 Blake, Graham (17) King, Sam 4 9
3rd 03:17 Botkiss, Miles (6) Guest, Owen 4 10
3rd 01:53 Hilsenrath, Lucas (2) Unassisted 4 11
3rd 01:10 Davis, Nate Unassisted 5 11
4th 13:52 McGill, Colin Davis, Nate 6 11
4th 10:47 Botkiss, Miles (7) Malone, Teddy 6 12
4th 02:55 King, Sam (13) Petersen, Jack 6 13
4th 01:15 Tucker, Logan Unassisted 7 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 DART Morel, Mason at goalie for DART.
15:00 HARV Barnard, Christian at goalie for HARV.
15:00 HARV Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by HARV, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HARV O'Berry, Andrew.
14:48 HARV GOAL by HARV O'Berry, Andrew (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Malone, Teddy, goal number 1 for season.

Dartmouth 0, Harvard 1
14:48 HARV Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by HARV (on faceoff violation).
14:30 HARV GOAL by HARV Ip, Logan, Assist by King, Sam, goal number 7 for season.

Dartmouth 0, Harvard 2
14:30 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by DART, [14:30] Ground ball pickup by DART Azelby, Joe.
14:05 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
13:41 DART GOAL by DART Bonnie, Henry.

Dartmouth 1, Harvard 2
13:41 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by DART (on faceoff violation).
13:13 DART Shot by DART Ventarola, Brandon WIDE.
12:54 DART Turnover by DART Myers, Mitchell (caused by Bergstrom, Collin).
12:52 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Bergstrom, Collin.
12:51 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
12:12 HARV GOAL by HARV King, Sam, goal number 11 for season.

Dartmouth 1, Harvard 3
12:12 HARV Faceoff Gandolfo, Vincent vs Barraco, Matt won by HARV, [12:12] Ground ball pickup by HARV Barraco, Matt.
11:53 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
11:43 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV King, Sam.
11:35 HARV Turnover by HARV King, Sam (caused by Goguen, Thomas).
11:30 DART Ground ball pickup by DART DiGiovanni, Ben.
11:13 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Goldstein, Eli.
11:11 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
10:36 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Bonnie, Henry.
10:23 DART Shot by DART Bonnie, Henry, SAVE Barnard, Christian.
10:21 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Barnard, Christian.
10:18 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
10:10 HARV Shot by HARV King, Sam BLOCKED.
10:07 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV King, Sam.
10:05 HARV Shot by HARV King, Sam, SAVE Morel, Mason.
10:03 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Moore, Quinn.
10:01 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
08:47 DART Shot by DART Rogan, Tommy WIDE.
08:44 DART Shot clock violation by DART.
08:30 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
08:26 HARV Timeout by HARV.
07:58 HARV Shot by HARV Botkiss, Miles, SAVE Morel, Mason.
07:20 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Malone, Teddy.
07:12 HARV Turnover by HARV Ip, Logan.
06:50 DART Shot by DART Bonnie, Henry, SAVE Barnard, Christian.
06:47 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
06:28 HARV GOAL by HARV Aurandt, John, goal number 5 for season.

Dartmouth 1, Harvard 4
06:27 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs Barraco, Matt won by DART, [06:27] Ground ball pickup by DART Myers, Mitchell.
05:46 DART Shot by DART Lapina, Peter, SAVE Barnard, Christian.
05:44 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
05:03 HARV Turnover by HARV Dowling, Joe.
04:48 DART Turnover by DART Goguen, Thomas.
04:46 DART Clear attempt by DART failed.
04:09 HARV Turnover by HARV King, Sam (caused by Goguen, Thomas).
03:52 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Niehaus, Colin.
03:35 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
03:32 DART GOAL by DART Paradine, Emmett.

Dartmouth 2, Harvard 4



03:32 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by DART (on faceoff violation).
02:41 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Ventarola, Brandon.
02:38 DART Shot by DART McGill, Colin WIDE.
02:13 DART Shot by DART Moore, Quinn, SAVE Barnard, Christian.
02:10 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Barnard, Christian.
02:07 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
01:45 HARV Shot by HARV Malone, Teddy WIDE.
01:37 HARV GOAL by HARV King, Sam, Assist by Petersen, Jack, goal number 12 for season.

Dartmouth 2, Harvard 5
01:37 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by DART, [01:37] Ground ball pickup by DART Myers, Mitchell.
00:42 DART Shot by DART Bonnie, Henry WIDE.
00:28 DART Turnover by DART Bonnie, Henry (caused by Nelson, Martin).
00:19 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
00:06 HARV Shot by HARV Petersen, Jack, SAVE Morel, Mason.
00:01 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Speidell, Jack.
00:00 HARV Shot by HARV King, Sam HIGH.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 HARV
Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by HARV, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HARV DeGennaro,
Andrew.

14:11 HARV Shot by HARV Aurandt, John HIGH.
13:54 HARV Turnover by HARV Aurandt, John.
13:48 DART Clear attempt by DART failed.
13:33 DART Turnover by DART Morel, Mason (caused by Ip, Logan).
13:29 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Ip, Logan.
13:27 HARV Shot by HARV Dowling, Joe HIT POST.
13:17 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Morel, Mason.
13:15 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
12:22 DART Shot by DART Bonnie, Henry, SAVE Barnard, Christian.
11:56 DART Turnover by DART Rogan, Tommy (caused by Jensen, Finn).
11:54 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Jensen, Finn.
11:53 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
11:14 HARV Shot by HARV Botkiss, Miles HIGH.
10:43 HARV GOAL by HARV Speidell, Jack, goal number 2 for season.

Dartmouth 2, Harvard 6
10:43 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by DART, [10:43] Ground ball pickup by DART Myers, Mitchell.
10:19 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Azelby, Joe.
10:21 DART Timeout by DART.
09:54 DART Turnover by DART Brown, Cameron (caused by Bergstrom, Collin).
09:52 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Bergstrom, Collin.
09:46 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
09:17 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Aurandt, John.
09:03 HARV Shot by HARV Malone, Teddy HIT POST.
08:36 DART Turnover by DART Morel, Mason.
08:32 DART Clear attempt by DART failed.
08:12 HARV Turnover by HARV Blake, Graham.
08:10 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
07:25 DART Turnover by DART Lapina, Peter (caused by Bergstrom, Collin).
07:22 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Bergstrom, Collin.
07:11 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV King, Sam.
07:10 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
06:42 HARV Shot by HARV Malone, Teddy WIDE.
06:18 HARV Shot by HARV Botkiss, Miles WIDE.
06:08 HARV Turnover by HARV Ip, Logan (caused by O'Neil, Griffin).
06:06 DART Ground ball pickup by DART O'Neil, Griffin.
05:28 DART Turnover by DART Brown, Cameron.
05:22 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
04:58 HARV Shot by HARV Petersen, Jack, SAVE Morel, Mason.
04:54 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Blake, Graham.
04:18 HARV Shot by HARV Hilsenrath, Lucas HIT POST.
04:03 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Goguen, Thomas.
04:02 DART Clear attempt by DART good.



03:28 DART Shot by DART Paradine, Emmett WIDE.
03:00 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Fee, Elliott.
03:01 DART GOAL by DART Lapina, Peter, Assist by Fee, Elliott.

Dartmouth 3, Harvard 6
03:01 HARV Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by HARV, [03:01] Ground ball pickup by HARV Guest, Owen.
02:18 HARV Shot by HARV Ip, Logan, SAVE Morel, Mason.
02:09 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Johnston, Andrew.
02:08 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
01:27 DART Shot by DART Davis, Nate WIDE.
01:03 DART Turnover by DART Paradine, Emmett (caused by Darrin, Logan).
00:59 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Darrin, Logan.
00:50 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
00:46 HARV Timeout by HARV.
00:07 HARV GOAL by HARV Blake, Graham, Assist by King, Sam, goal number 16 for season.

Dartmouth 3, Harvard 7
00:00 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by DART, [00:00] Ground ball pickup by DART Goldstein, Eli.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by DART, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DART Myers, Mitchell.
14:20 DART Turnover by DART Fee, Elliott.
14:16 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Nelson, Martin.
14:08 HARV Clear attempt by HARV failed.
13:59 HARV Turnover by HARV DeGennaro, Andrew (caused by O'Neil, Griffin).
13:56 DART Ground ball pickup by DART McGill, Colin.
13:49 DART Turnover by DART McGill, Colin.
13:47 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Barnard, Christian.
13:45 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
13:05 HARV Turnover by HARV Petersen, Jack.
12:55 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
12:15 DART Shot by DART Brown, Cameron, SAVE Barnard, Christian.
12:09 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Nelson, Martin.
11:56 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
11:29 HARV Shot by HARV King, Sam HIT POST.
11:27 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Dowling, Joe.
10:53 HARV Shot by HARV King, Sam HIT POST.
10:49 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV King, Sam.
10:33 HARV Shot by HARV Blake, Graham HIT POST.
10:31 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Tucker, Logan.
10:29 DART Clear attempt by DART failed.
10:23 DART Turnover by DART O'Neil, Griffin.
09:54 HARV GOAL by HARV Botkiss, Miles, Assist by King, Sam, goal number 5 for season.

Dartmouth 3, Harvard 8
09:54 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by DART, [09:54] Ground ball pickup by DART DiGiovanni, Ben.
09:45 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
09:03 DART Shot by DART Bonnie, Henry, SAVE Barnard, Christian.
08:59 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Fee, Elliott.
08:57 DART Shot by DART McGill, Colin WIDE.
08:32 DART Shot by DART Bonnie, Henry WIDE.
08:16 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Paradine, Emmett.
07:59 DART Turnover by DART Paradine, Emmett.
07:56 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV King, Sam.
07:53 HARV Shot by HARV O'Berry, Andrew WIDE.
07:33 HARV Shot by HARV King, Sam, SAVE Morel, Mason.
07:30 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Goguen, Thomas.
07:27 DART Clear attempt by DART failed.
07:07 DART Turnover by DART Johnston, Andrew.
07:04 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
06:50 HARV Shot by HARV Hilsenrath, Lucas HIGH.
06:44 HARV Shot by HARV Hilsenrath, Lucas WIDE.
06:35 HARV Shot by HARV Dowling, Joe HIT POST.
06:33 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Malone, Teddy.
06:30 HARV Shot by HARV Malone, Teddy WIDE.



06:11 HARV Shot by HARV Blake, Graham WIDE.
06:01 HARV Shot by HARV Malone, Teddy, SAVE Morel, Mason.
05:48 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
05:42 DART GOAL by DART Cohen, Will.

Dartmouth 4, Harvard 8
05:42 HARV Media timeout.
05:30 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs Barraco, Matt won by DART, [05:30] Ground ball pickup by DART DiGiovanni, Ben.
05:04 DART Turnover by DART Moore, Quinn (caused by Campisi, Greg).
04:59 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Campisi, Greg.
04:57 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
04:56 HARV GOAL by HARV Blake, Graham, Assist by King, Sam, goal number 17 for season.

Dartmouth 4, Harvard 9
04:56 HARV Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs Barraco, Matt won by HARV, [04:56] Ground ball pickup by HARV Barraco, Matt.
04:29 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
03:55 HARV Shot by HARV Blake, Graham, SAVE Morel, Mason.
03:23 DART Shot by DART Bonnie, Henry, SAVE Barnard, Christian.
03:20 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
03:16 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
03:17 HARV GOAL by HARV Botkiss, Miles, Assist by Guest, Owen, goal number 6 for season.

Dartmouth 4, Harvard 10
03:17 HARV Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs Barraco, Matt won by HARV, [03:17] Ground ball pickup by HARV Barraco, Matt.
02:14 HARV Shot by HARV King, Sam HIT POST.
02:07 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV King, Sam.
01:53 HARV GOAL by HARV Hilsenrath, Lucas, goal number 2 for season.

Dartmouth 4, Harvard 11
01:53 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs Barraco, Matt won by DART, [01:53] Ground ball pickup by DART Myers, Mitchell.
01:10 DART GOAL by DART Davis, Nate.

Dartmouth 5, Harvard 11
01:10 HARV Faceoff Gandolfo, Vincent vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by HARV, [01:10] Ground ball pickup by HARV O'Berry, Andrew.
01:00 HARV Shot by HARV DeGennaro, Andrew, SAVE Morel, Mason.
00:56 DART Ground ball pickup by DART DiGiovanni, Ben.
00:39 DART Ground ball pickup by DART McGill, Colin.
00:30 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
00:14 DART Shot by DART Bonnie, Henry WIDE.
00:03 DART Turnover by DART Davis, Nate (caused by Bergstrom, Collin).
00:00 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Nelson, Martin.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by DART, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DART Myers, Mitchell.
14:09 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Rogan, Tommy.
13:52 DART GOAL by DART McGill, Colin, Assist by Davis, Nate.

Dartmouth 6, Harvard 11
13:50 HARV Faceoff Gandolfo, Vincent vs Barraco, Matt won by HARV, [13:50] Ground ball pickup by HARV O'Berry, Andrew.
13:20 HARV Shot by HARV Ip, Logan, SAVE Morel, Mason.
13:18 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
13:02 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Moore, Quinn.
12:43 DART Turnover by DART Paradine, Emmett (caused by Bergstrom, Collin).
12:41 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Barnard, Christian.
12:37 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
11:39 HARV Shot by HARV Aurandt, John, SAVE Morel, Mason.
11:26 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Goguen, Thomas.
11:16 DART Turnover by DART Morel, Mason (caused by Hilsenrath, Lucas).
11:10 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Hilsenrath, Lucas.
11:10 DART Clear attempt by DART failed.
10:47 HARV GOAL by HARV Botkiss, Miles, Assist by Malone, Teddy, goal number 7 for season.

Dartmouth 6, Harvard 12
10:47 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs Barraco, Matt won by DART, [10:47] Ground ball pickup by DART Azelby, Joe.
09:58 DART Shot by DART McGill, Colin WIDE.
09:40 DART Shot by DART Moore, Quinn WIDE.
09:29 DART Shot by DART McGill, Colin WIDE.
09:26 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Paradine, Emmett.



09:24 DART Shot by DART Davis, Nate, SAVE Barnard, Christian.
09:05 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Barnard, Christian.
09:00 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
08:55 HARV Turnover by HARV King, Sam (caused by Goguen, Thomas).
08:50 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Lowery, Luke.
08:43 DART Shot by DART Rogan, Tommy HIT POST.
08:36 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Nelson, Martin.
08:31 HARV Turnover by HARV Nelson, Martin.
08:27 HARV Clear attempt by HARV failed.
08:25 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
07:31 DART Shot by DART Brown, Cameron HIGH.
07:07 DART Shot by DART Rogan, Tommy, SAVE Barnard, Christian.
07:05 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Guest, Owen.
06:53 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
06:15 HARV Shot by HARV King, Sam, SAVE Morel, Mason.
06:13 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Malone, Teddy.
06:11 HARV Shot by HARV Malone, Teddy WIDE.
05:56 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
05:32 DART Turnover by DART Lapina, Peter (caused by O'Berry, Andrew).
05:30 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV O'Berry, Andrew.
05:09 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
04:15 HARV Shot by HARV Speidell, Jack WIDE.
04:09 HARV Shot clock violation by HARV.
04:00 DART Clear attempt by DART failed.
03:47 DART Turnover by DART DiGiovanni, Ben (caused by Nelson, Martin).
03:43 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Nelson, Martin.
03:14 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
02:55 HARV GOAL by HARV King, Sam, Assist by Petersen, Jack, goal number 13 for season.

Dartmouth 6, Harvard 13
02:55 HARV Media timeout.
02:55 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs Barraco, Matt won by DART, [02:55] Ground ball pickup by DART Myers, Mitchell.
02:21 DART Turnover by DART Davis, Nate.
02:08 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
01:21 HARV Turnover by HARV Dowling, Joe (caused by Morel, Mason).
01:18 DART Ground ball pickup by DART Morel, Mason.
01:16 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
01:15 DART GOAL by DART Tucker, Logan.

Dartmouth 7, Harvard 13
01:15 DART Faceoff Myers, Mitchell vs DeGennaro, Andrew won by DART, [01:15] Ground ball pickup by DART Myers, Mitchell.
00:54 DART Turnover by DART Bonnie, Henry (caused by Jordan, Sean).
00:51 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Darrin, Logan.
00:41 HARV Turnover by HARV Barnard, Christian.
00:40 HARV Clear attempt by HARV failed.
00:30 DART Clear attempt by DART good.
00:28 DART Shot by DART McGill, Colin WIDE.
00:09 DART Shot by DART Bonnie, Henry, SAVE Barnard, Christian.
00:05 HARV Ground ball pickup by HARV Campisi, Greg.
00:02 HARV Clear attempt by HARV good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


